
 

 

 

LAFCO of Monterey County _________________________________________________________________                

  
   

 
 

KATE McKENNA, AICP 
Executive Officer 

 
 
DATE:    March 28, 2011 
 
TO:    Chair and Members of the Formation Commission 
 
FROM:   Kate McKenna, AICP, Executive Officer 
 
SUBJECT:  LAFCO CHECK REGISTER – FEBRUARY 2011 
 
 
SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATION: 
 
It is recommended that the Commission approve this check register. 
 
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICER’S REPORT: 
 
Attached is a list of LAFCO checks written in February 2011.   
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 
 
Kate McKenna, AICP 
Executive Officer 
 
Attachment 

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION
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Telephone (831) 754‐5838    Fax (831) 754‐5831 
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AGENDA
ITEM 
NO. 7.a 



DATE CK#  NAME  DESCRIPTION  CHECK AMOUNT 
 DEPOSIT 
AMOUNT 

 ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

106,032.82$        

02/02/2011 EFT CalPers Health Feb 2011 Health Insurance EFT#9307216056 2,203.24 103,829.58          
02/02/2011 3635 AT&T Telephone Expense 12/12/10-1/11/11 144.59 103,684.99          
02/02/2011 3636 AT&T Mobility Telephone Expense 12/22/10-1/21/11 182.99 103,502.00          
02/02/2011 3637 Office of County Counsel - Co of Monterey Legal Services through December 2010 710.27 102,791.73          
02/02/2011 3638 Principal Life February 2011 Benefits:LTD,ADD,STD,Life 298.43 102,493.30          
02/02/2011 3639 Spherion Temp Help:Christoffersen, Donna 1/3/11-1/16/11 2,213.60 100,279.70          
02/02/2011 3640 Staples Advantage Office Supplies 237.24 100,042.46          
02/02/2011 3641 United Group Insurance Trust February 2011 Dental $408.55;Vision$53.54 462.09 99,580.37            
02/03/2011 QuickBooks Payroll Service For Payroll Period Ending 1/28/11 Paid 2/4/11 6,468.50 93,111.87            
02/03/2011 DEP County Funds Transfer County Funds Transfer 150,000.00 243,111.87          
02/04/2011 3631 Kathryn M. McKenna For Payroll Period Ending 1/28/11 Paid 2/4/11 0.00 243,111.87          
02/04/2011 3632 Thomas A. McCue For Payroll Period Ending 1/28/11 Paid 2/4/11 0.00 243,111.87          
02/04/2011 3633 Kathryn M. McKenna For payroll period ending 1/28/11 paid 2/4/11 0.00 243,111.87          
02/04/2011 3634 Thomas A. McCue For payroll period ending 1/28/11 paid 2/4/11 0.00 243,111.87          
02/04/2011 EFT CalPERS 457 Program CalPers 457 Contribution 1,574.98 241,536.89          
02/04/2011 EFT Ing-CalPers 457 Deferred Comp Program CalPers 457 Loan Repayment 50.19 241,486.70          
02/04/2011 EFT CalPERS Retirement CalPers Retirement Contribution 1,640.35 239,846.35          
02/04/2011 EFT EDD State Payroll Tax Deposit 755.67 239,090.68          
02/04/2011 EFT EFTPS Federal Payroll Tax Deposit 2,159.88 236,930.80          
02/15/2011 DEP CalPers 457 Loan Repayment CalPers 457 Loan Repayment 50.19 236,980.99          
02/16/2011 3644 Bruce Lindsey Monthly Rent 2,127.66 234,853.33          
02/16/2011 3645 Alhambra Water Dispenser Rental 30.96 234,822.37          
02/16/2011 3646 APEX  Engraved Sign-Commissioner Delgado 20.66 234,801.71          
02/16/2011 3647 County of Monterey, Information Technology Computer Support Services through 1/14/11 621.00 234,180.71          
02/16/2011 3648 Hayashi & Wayland, LLP Accounting Services 3,000.00 231,180.71          
02/16/2011 3649 Rabobank Visa Card Office Supplies 74.31 231,106.40          
02/16/2011 3650 Spherion Temp Help:Christoffersen, Donna 1/17/11-1/30/11 2,213.60 228,892.80          
02/16/2011 3651 Staples Advantage Office Supplies 155.67 228,737.13          
02/16/2011 3652 Tri-County Business Systems Copier Rental for Period 2/11/11-3/10/11 287.80 228,449.33          
02/16/2011 3653 United Group Insurance Trust March 2011 Dental $408.55;Vision$53.54 462.09 227,987.24          
02/17/2011 QuickBooks Payroll Service For Payroll Period Ending 2/11/11 Paid 2/18/11 6,009.21 221,978.03          
02/18/2011 3642 Kathryn M. McKenna For Payroll Period Ending 2/11/11 Paid 2/18/11 0.00 221,978.03          
02/18/2011 3643 Thomas A. McCue For Payroll Period Ending 2/11/11 Paid 2/18/11 0.00 221,978.03          
02/18/2011 EFT CalPERS 457 Program CalPers 457 Retirement Contribution 1,574.98 220,403.05          
02/18/2011 EFT CalPERS Retirement CalPers Retirement Contribution 1,631.05 218,772.00          
02/18/2011 EFT Ing-CalPers 457 Deferred Comp Program CalPers Loan Repayment 50.19 218,721.81          
02/18/2011 EFT EDD State Payroll Tax Deposit 666.93 218,054.88          
02/18/2011 EFT EFTPS Federal Payroll Tax Deposit 1,921.12 216,133.76          

39,949.25                        150,050.19          

LAFCO
LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

WARRANT REGISTER
FOR FEBRUARY 2011

Beginning Balance 2/1/2011



DATE CK#  NAME  DESCRIPTION  CHECK AMOUNT 
 DEPOSIT 
AMOUNT 

 ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

LAFCO
LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

WARRANT REGISTER
FOR FEBRUARY 2011

216,133.76$        Ending Balance 2/28/2011
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